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1

An
to

n
B

R
U

IN
SM

A

* 
05

-0
2-

19
21

 A
m

ste
rdam

+ 
30

-0
4-

19
84

 A
mste

rdam
 2

circa 1950
x

Gwendolyn Theresa M
ary

KELLY
* in 1931 Engeland

3 

K
la

as
B

R
U

IN
S

M
A

* 
04

-1
1-

18
88

 A
m

st
er

da
m

+ 
25

-1
0-

19
65

 A
m

st
er

da
m

 4

12
-0

2-
19

14
 D

en
 H

eld
er

x

Antonette Johanna

PROOST

* 2
5-12-1895 Amsterdam

+ 
20

-09-1979 Zwanenburg
5 

K
la

as
B

R
U

IN
S

M
A

* 
12

-0
6-

18
54

 J
ou

re

+ 
28

-0
9-

19
23

 A
m

st
er

da
m

 8
19

-0
1-

18
88

 A
m

st
er

da
m

x

C
at

ha
rin

a
S

C
H

A
A

R
* 

31
-1

2-
18

61
 Z

aa
nd

am

+ 
02

-0
7-

19
36

 A
m

st
er

da
m 9 

Albe
rtu

s J
ohannes

PROOST

* 1
1-

02
-1

87
3 A

mste
rdam

+
 1

0
04-09-1895 Amsterdam

x

Maria Antonette

DRAAIJER

* 01-05-1875 Amsterdam

+
11 

P
ie

te
r

B
R

U
IN

S
M

A

* 
14

-0
3-

18
25

 N
ye

hu
iz

um

+ 
28

-0
3-

18
76

 L
ee

uw
ar

de
n

 1
6

06
-0

5-
18

49
 H

as
ke

rla
nd

x

A
al

tje
F

E
R

W
E

R
D

A
* 

25
-0

9 -
18

25
 F

ra
ne

ke
r

+ 
18

-0
1 -

19
02

 A
m

st
er

da
m

17
 

Ja
co

b
S

C
H

A
A

R
* 

04
-1

2-
18

36
 Z

aa
nd

am

+ 
25

-0
4-

19
20

 Z
aa

nd
am

 1
8

14
-0

7-
18

61
 Z

aa
nd

am

x

M
ar

ia
va

n 
't 

H
O

FF

* 
29

-1
2-

18
36

 Z
aa

nd
am

+ 
04

-1
2-

18
94

 Z
aa

nd
am

19
 

M
ar

ijn
us

PROOST

* c
irc

a 
18

37
 B

er
ge

n 
op

 Z
oo

m
 2

0

26
-0

2-
18

90
 N

ieuwer-A
mste

l

x

Elisabeth

TAT

* c
irc

a 1841 Amsterdam

21 

Mannes

DRAAIJER

* circa 1847 Heerde

+

 22
09-07-1874 Nieuwendamx

Antonetta Johanna

OSTERLO

* circa 1853 Amsterdam

+

23 


